3545 CADILLAC AVENUE • COSTA MESA, CA  92626-1401 • (714) 433-1200 • Fax (714) 433-1234
Marketing Bulletin
DATE: August 5, 2005
TO: All Sales Personnel
FROM: Mark Stoner
RE: Product Termination
To all concerned parties,
This bulletin is to notify all customers of the discontinuation of the following Ecliptek

12-10-04
blostaunau
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Pb-Free Status Information
Note: Please refer to TEN02-030-000 for Phase definitions. Phases marked with an X are deemed complete, otherwise
phases are marked TBD (not available now).
Internal Pb Content External Pb Content Phase I Phase II Phase III Pb-Free Status
>0.1% Pb 0% Pb TBD TBD TBD Not Pb-Free
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING
Drawing Number:
CSC25-010-000
Title:
Ecliptek Generic (ECLMF) ES52C8 Series
Revision:
B
PAGE 2 OF 3
blostaunau
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Pin Connection
1 No Connect Or Voltage Control
2 Ground
3 Output
4 Supply Voltage
5 No Connect
6 No Connect
7 No Connect
8 No Connect
MARKING
l Line 1: EXX.XXX
¡ E = Ecliptek Designator
¡ XX.XXX = Nominal Frequency in MHz
l Line 2: XXYZZ
¡ XX = Ecliptek Manufacturing Code
¡ Y = Last Digit of the Year
¡ ZZ = Week of the Year
NOTE: Marking shall conform to conditions listed in TQC41-001-000.
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING
Drawing Number:
CSC25-010-000
Title:
Ecliptek Generic (ECLMF) ES52C8 Series
Revision:
B
PAGE 3 OF 3
blostaunau